

Eagle River Community Council 12001 Business Blvd. #123 EAGLE RIVER, AK 99577 eaglercommunitycouncil@gmail.com

Eagle River Community Council Resolution 2024-6 Repair or removal of the Split Rail Fence Along the Old Glenn Hwy.

WHEREAS, the split rail fence along the old Glenn Highway in Eagle River serves as an important safety and aesthetic feature for the community, contributing to the overall character of the area; and

WHEREAS, this fence was initially installed through a State grant, with significant involvement from local organizations such as the Chugiak/Eagle River Chamber of Commerce; and

WHEREAS, the maintenance and repair or removal of this fence are essential to ensure its continued effectiveness and visual appeal; and

WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of the Eagle River Community Council that the fence is in need of removal or repair due to wear and damage over time; and

WHEREAS, there are currently no additional grant funds available for the necessary removal or repairs or ongoing maintenance of the fence; and

WHEREAS, the Eagle River Community Council recognizes the importance of collaboration between local organizations, government entities, and community members to address such issues;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Eagle River Community Council formally requests that the State of Alaska prioritize the repair and maintenance of the split rail fence along the old Genn Highway;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Eagle River Community Council urges the Chugiak/Eagle River Chamber of Commerce and other local stakeholders to explore potential funding opportunities, partnerships, or volunteer initiatives to assist in the repair and ongoing maintenance of the fence;

Resolution passed and approved on October 10, 2024 by a vote of: For <u>7</u> Opposed <u>0</u>.

Chuck Home IF

Chuck Homan II President Eagle River community Council